CUMBERLAND FELL RUNNERS ASSOCIATION
WASDALE 'HORSESHOE' FELL RACE RESULTS '99

Posn Cat
1 S
2 S
3 S
4 S
5 S
6 S
7 V45
8 V40
9 S
10 V40
11 S
12 S
13 V40
14 S
15 S
16 S
17 V45
18 V40
19 S
20 S
21 V45
22 V45
23 S
24 V40
25 S
26 S
27 V45
28 V50
29 V40
30 V40
31 S
32 V40
33 S
34 V50

Name

Simon Booth

Jim Davies
Andrew Davies
Andrew Schofield
Martin Davies
Andy Trigg

Phil Clark
Willie Bell
Stephen Bottomley
Leigh Warburton
David Armstrong
Simon Fairmaner
Allan Miller
William Sullivan
Tim Austin
Richard Byers
Geoffrey Hodges
Terry Houston
Karl Webster
Trevor Wilkinson
Robert James
Irvine Block
Robert Blyth

Ian Harland

Rick Ansell
Philip Rigby

Ken Dacre

John Nixon

John Dickinson
Peter Browning
James Archbold
Stuart Young

Bob Berzins
Philip Cheek

35 Lv45 Wendy Dodds

Club

Borrowdale
Borrowdale
Borrowdale
Borrowdale

U/A
Glossopdale
Kendal AC

CFR

Eccleshill
Bowland FR

NFR

Trafford AC
Kendal AC

Dark Peak FR
N.Derbyshire
Trafford AC
Macclesfield
Bowland FR
Matlock AC

CFR

CFR

CFR

Kendal AC
Keighley&Craven
Dark Peak FR
Lancs & More AC
Kendal AC
Achille Ratti
Kendal AC
Clayton-le-Moors
CFR

CFR

Dark Peak FR
Macclesfield
Clayton-le-Moors

Whin
Rigg

0:34
0:34
0:34
0:34
0:38
0:34
0:39
0:39
0:37
0:41
0:39
0:37
0:38
0:36
0:39
0:39
0:39
0:40
0:37
0:40
0:40
0:43
0:40
0:40
0:39
0:40
0:41
0:41
0:40
0:44
0:39
0:44
0:40
0:45
0:44

Seat-
allan
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126
126
126
129
137
129
:38
139
139

142
140
140
:51
140
141
141
148
142
147
147
:51
146
:51
144
148
148
149
149
:54
140
:57
149
:56
:58

Pillar
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:06
:06
:06
112
121
116
123
123
129
:35
132
132
131
:35
131
132
132
137
:36
138

147
139
147
:35
139
140
141
145
:51
141
:51
145
:53
:53

Great
Gable
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144
144
144
:57
:06
105
:09
:09
121
:25
123
:25
123
127
122
127
:25
129
129
:33
:33
140
132
140
128
:38
137
137
141
146
133
147
144
:51
:51

Esk

Hause
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105
105
:09
127
:36
137
:39
142
:56

:56
:56
:59
:00
:57
:01
:59
104
:06
110
:10
112
:08
112
105
113
114
112
118
122
:08
125
125
129
129

Scafell Ling-

Pike
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127
129
:33
:53
102
:03
:06
111
123
:23
124
:25
127
126
127
:31
129
:33
:38
140
140
141
138
141
:35
146
146
143
:51
:54
139
:57
:59
102
102

mell
Nose

140
144
148
110
116
122
124
124
:38
:39
140
146
146
147
149
:52
:52
152
:56
:56
:57
:57
:57
:57
:00
107
107
:09
:15
116
:14
117
119
123
123
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Finish

(SO, O, IO, RO, G, R0, RO, O, 0, O, O, 0, R0, 0, RO, [ 6, R S S A A S S S S S S I S e S S T LSS OV O]

144
148
:53:
:15:
121
127
:29:
134
143
143
146
:51:
:51:
:52:
:55:
137
:57:
:57:
:01:
:01:
:02:
:02:
:04;
104
:07:
112
:13:
:15:
121
121
122
123
126
:28:
128

50
44
57
12

148
134

20
41
54
57
02
14
29
02
52

27
53
17
32
24
38
09
35
40
51
36
27
20
41
46
10
41
18
19



36 S
37 L
38 V55
39 V45
40 S
41 S
42 V40
43 L
44 S
45 V40
46 S
47 V40
48 S
49 S
50 S
51 V50
Teams
Retirements
L
LS
V50
V50
V50
V55
S
V55
S
S
S
S
S
V45
V50
S
V50
V65
V55
V50
L

Alan McGeen
Chris Cresswell
John Ely

John Humble
Dave Topliss
Morgan Donnelly
Geoff Read
Karen Mather
Mathew Todhunter
Chris Pedder
Paul Minshull
Mick Robinson
Simon Maytum
Dave Soles

Bob Riley

Colin Grime

1st Gents

Susie Jollie
Annette Morris
Tony Deall
Mike Walford
Richard Baker
Paul Blagbrough
Dan Duxbury
Barry Johnson
Stuart Sumner
David Atherton
Steve Birkinshaw
Mark Buskwood
Russell Cannon
Nick Hambrey
Greg Houghton
Alan Jennison
Clive Last
Brian Leathley
Dennis Gibson
Ed Swift

Clare Kenny

CFR

Notts AC

CFR

NFR

Bowline CC
Tynedale Harrier
Rochdale Harrier
Saddleworth

CFR

Newburgh Nomads
Newburgh Nomads
Notts AC

CFR

Dark Peak FR

CFR
Nestle-Rowntree

Borrowdale

Eccleshill
CFR

Kendal AC
Kendal AC
Ambleside AC
Saddleworth
Ambleside AC
CFR
Rossendale H
U/A

NFR

Totley AC
Helm HillRunners
Kendal AC
Calder Valley
CFR 0:47
Dark Peak FR
Clayton-le-Moors
Saddleworth
Horwich RMI
Kendal AC

0:40 1:47
0:41 1:52
0:44 2:00
0:44 1:58
0:44 1:59
0:36 1:40
0:40 1:51
0:45 2:01
0:42 1:57
0:43 1:44
0:43 1:54
0:47 2:05
0:44 2:01
0:44 2:02
0:47 2:03
0:50 2:11
10pts

0:56R

0:58R

0:56R

R (injury)
0:44  2:01R
0:56 R
0:39 1:39
0:56 R
0:38 R
0:40 1:47
0:40 1:45
0:45 2:04
0:47 2:04
0:44 2:01
0:42 1:59
2:07 R
0:48 2:16
0:50 2:10
0:45 2:02
0:56 R
0:44 2:02
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143
:53
:57
:53
102
:31
:53
104
101
:56

:14
102
110
112
112

:56
:14R
:08R
110
158

112

108

4:

AP OWWWW

144
:51
:58
:57
:08

102
:08
:09
105
104
:15
110
:14
115
:15

08
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4.

125
129
:38
141
:50

:50
:53
102
:51
:50
105
103
106
114
:14

49

[S2C, G, 0, O, O, RO, RO, O, R C, NN C, O, O, O, 0,

5:

100
102
113
117
124
:35
132
132
146
127
126
142
142
:50
:55
:55

26

[e)Ne)Ne)Neo)Ne) o) Neo) Ne) RO, O, NO, O, O, RO, N0, N0, |

missed

123
124
:36
144
149
:50
:54
:55
107
104
104
:08
111
122
129
129

[e)Ne)Ne)Ne)Ne) o) Neo)Ne) o) o) NO, O, O, RO, N0, N0, |

:29:
:31:
143
:51:
:54;
:59:;
:01:
:01:
112
:15;
:15:
:15:
:18:
:30:
137
137

40
06
03
38
40
15
16
52
51
21
24
50
29
39
47
48

(6:01:54)



Following on from Joss' comments on doing something special for the Wasdale 2000, we have had some more good ideas put
forward to add to that of changing the course and starting from the youth hostel. One was to run the race backwards, the
course not the runners, at least I think that's what he meant! But the committee felt this might make the event even more
formidable than it already is and put some people off. Another idea that we quite liked is that everyone gets sponsorship
for the event for either a charity of their own choice or to be split between our choice of donating to multiple sclerosis
and mountain rescue. Following the tradition of many sponsored events runners can chose to come in fancy dress if they
wish, providing safety is not breached and the rule of bringing full body cover etc. would still be enforced. Also several
specially designed certificates, for the year 2000 only, would be given to everyone who entered whether they finished or
not. For example gold, silver and white certificates would be given to finishers and be similar to the existing ones given
out normally. But another range of certificates would be available for retirement and timed-out non-finishers dependent
upon which checkpoint they last ran through. These certificates would act as proof of race entry and achievement for
sponsorship and personal purposes. Competitors would be expected to collect their own sponsorship money and send it to
their own chosen charities, or send the total amount to us to pass on to ours. There would also be a special prize
available later to the runner who can prove they have collected the most money. If anyone has any more ideas or views
please let us know by the end of September so we can decide in our annual committee meeting and get what is decided
published in the FRA Calendar for next year.



